August 4, 2010

Chrysler Group LLC July Production

Car Models July July Cal. Year Cal. Year
by Producing Country 2010 2009 2010 2009
JS Sebring 1,387 493 20,444 4,897
JS Sebring Convertible 318 470 6,871 1,271
Total Chrysler 1,705 963 27,315 6,168
Caliber 1,798 886 44,742 12,909
JS Avenger 3,425 1,504 35,208 10,392
Viper (21) 0 459 118
Total Dodge 5,202 2,390 80,409 23,419
Total Cars - U.S. 6,907 3,353 107,724 29,587
Chrysler 300 1,348 2,291 25,320 14,927
Dodge Challenger 1,584 1,450 23,915 12,672
Dodge Charger 3,347 1,394 58,375 21,285
Total Dodge 6,279 5,135 107,610 48,884
Total Cars- Canada 6,279 5,135 107,610 48,884
Grand Total - Cars 13,186 8,488 215,334 78,471

(more)



Dodge Truck & MMC Raider
Jeep
Total Trucks-U.S.

ChryslerTown & Country
Dodge Caravan/Grand Caravan
VW Routan

Total Trucks-Canada

PT Cruiser

Dodge Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty
Journey

Dodge Ram Pickup - Light Duty
Total Trucks-Mexico

Grand Total - Trucks

Grand Total - Vehicles

July
2010
10,413
31,699
42,112

7,133
6,659
1,192
14,984

628
4,432
10,862
265
16,187

73,283

86,469

(more)

July
2009
9,746
9.888
19,634

3,228
8,637
0
11,865

2,795
3,540
5,665
0
12,000

43,499

51,987

Cal. Year Cal. Year
2010 2009
124,768 78,371
226,078 93,692
350,846 172,063
77,707 29,334
91,329 42.405
11,879 2
180,915 71,741
11,083 9,142
60,049 27,362
70,031 22,382
5,208 0
146,371 58,886
678,132 302,690
893,466 381,161



July July Cal. Year Cal. Year
2010 2009 2010 2009
U.S.A.
Dodge Dakota 758 847 10,549 7,520
Dodge Nitro 912 210 13,685 5,803
Dodge Ram Pickup (DS) 8,743 8,689 100,534 65,047
DODGE TRUCK TOTAL 10,413 9,746 124,768 78,370
Mitsubishi Raider 0 0 0 1
Compass 1,676 414 23,061 5,656
Commander 0 231 5,582 2,877
Grand Cherokee 9,020 1,302 40,192 22,345
Liberty 3,350 838 37,547 16,544
JK Wrangler 5,463 2,835 35,112 15,244
JK Wrangler - Unlimited 7,781 3,743 52,259 21,310
Patriot 4,409 525 32,325 9,716
JEEP TOTAL 31,699 9,888 226,078 93,692
Canada
ChryslerTown & Country 7,133 3,228 77,707 29,334
Dodge Caravan/Grand Caravan 6,659 8,637 91,329 42,405
VW Routan 1,192 0 11,879 2
TOTAL 14,984 11,865 180,915 71,741
Mexico
PT Cruiser Truck 628 2,795 11,083 9,142
Dodge Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty 4,432 3,540 60,049 27,362
Journey 10,862 5,665 70,031 22,382
Dodge Ram Pickup - Light Duty 265 0 5,208 0

TOTAL 16,187 12,000 146,371 58,886



